Parince Crescenzo, "A" Wing, 1102, 11th Floor, "G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39.

Behind MCA, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India. Phone : 91-22-6124 0444 / 6124 0428

Fax: 91-22-6124 0438
E-mail: vinati@vinatiorganics.com
Website: www.vinatiorganics.com
CIN: L24116MH1989PLC052224

14 . L24110(M1117071 LC032224



Ref No.: VOL/MUM/MW/2713

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai (Listing Department)
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 524200

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE Symbol: VINATIORGA / Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Continual disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the compliance of the provisions of Regulations 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith the disclosure with respect to acquisition of equity shares of Vinati Organics Ltd., ("the Company") by **SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.,** Promoter of the Company, in the format prescribed under the said Regulations, received by the Company on March 20, 2020.

Request you to kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Vinati Organics Limited

Milind Wagh

Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 20.03.2020

Encl.: as above

Phone: (02145) 232013/14 • Fax: 91-2145-232010 • E-mail: vinmhd@vinatiorganics.com

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE410B01037

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed iate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal				intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market /public / rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se
			No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security	No.	Value (Rs.)	Transaction Type	200	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		transfer, ESOPs etc.)
Suchir Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. AAFCS3798F U24110MH1998PTC114423 PARINEE CRESCENZO,1102,11TH FLOOR,PLOT NO. C-38 & 39, "G" BLOCK,BEHIND MCA, BKC,BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400051 IN, Tel.: 022-61240444	Promoter	Equity	47523307 46.237%	Equity	16043	11989281.00	Buy	Equity	47539350 46.253%	19.03.2020	19.03,2020	20.03.2020	Open Market

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							Exchange on which the trade was executed		
Type of contract	Contract		Buy		Sell	-			
	specifications	Notional Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)				
_		-	122	1 2			- 4		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For SUCHIR CHEMICALS PVT. LTD.

Director

Date: 20.03.2020 Place: Mumbai